PUBLIC NOTICE

BOROUGH OF BUENA - ATLANTIC COUNTY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Thursday, December 5, 2024 the Mayor and Council of the

Borough of Buena shall hold a Special Meeting at 5:00 p.m. at the Borough of Buena Municipal

Building, 616 Central Avenue, Minotola, New Jersey.

The purpose of the meeting is to discuss and consider the adoption of two resolutions authorizing

the execution of two Host Agreements:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A HOST COMMUNITY AGREEMENT FOR THE OPERATION OF A CLASS V CANNABIS RETAILS SALES

FACILITY BY AND BETWEEN TASTE OF EARTH LLC AND THE BOROUGH OF

BUENA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A HOST COMMUNITY

AGREEMENT FOR THE OPERATION OF A CLASS I CANNABIS CULTIVATION FACILITY BY AND BETWEEN HIGH GRASS FARMS LLC AND THE BOROUGH OF

BUENA

Formal action on this matter will be taken at this meeting.

MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF BUENA

BY:

Pamela Johnston

Acting Borough Clerk

Pamela Lohnston